CLASS 1 RESTAURANT TENANT IMPROVEMENT

2101 E Hastings Street, Vancouver, V5L 4.5 (Related to Prlmary 368 Lakewood Drive)
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SCOPE OF WORK:
TENANT IMPROVEMENT - CLASS 1 RESTAURANT IN NEW SHELL SPACE (FIRST TI)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
LOT 1 BLOCK 40 PLAN EPP82406 DISTRICT LOT 184 NWD

ZONING:
CD-1

CD1 NUMBER:
707

NEIGHBORHOOD:
014

BUILD YEAR:
2022

LOT SIZE:
34.168m X 30.178m

FACING STREETS:
2 (LAKEWOOD DRIVE AND EAST HASTINGS STREET)

NO. OF STOREYS:
6 STORY + UNDERGROUND PARKING LEVEL

PROJECT AREA:
1,814 SF(168m2)

PARKING AS PER OFF-STREET PARKING BYLAW SECTION 4 (4.2.5.11):

A MINIMUM OF ONE SPACE FOR EACH 50 SQUARE METERS OF GROSS FLOOR AREA UP TO
100 SQUARE METERS, ONE ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 10 SQUARE METERS
OF GROSS FLOOR AREA UP TO 500 SQUARE METERS AND ONE ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR

EACH ADDITIONAL 20 SQUARE METERS OF GROSS FLOOR AREA OVER 500 SQUARE METERS.

168m2 = 8 STALLS (100m2 = 2 + 60m2 = 6 = 8 STALLS)
REQUIRED =8 STALLS PROVIDED =9 STALLS

BICYCLE PARKING AS PER OFF-STREET PARKING BYLAW SECTION 6:
NO REQUIREMENT - 1 CLASS A STALL PROVIDED IN PARKADE

LOADING AS PER OFF-STREET LOADING BY-LAW SECTION 5:

CLASS A NO REQUIREMENT
CLASS B 1 SPACE REQUIRED 1 SPACE PROVIDED
CLASS C NO REQUIREMENT
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VANCOUVER BUILDING BYLAW 2019

UNIT CLASSIFICATION

ASSEMBLY
TENANT AREA

GROUP A2 3.2.2.24
1,814 SF (168.54m2) (SEE A2.03 FOR SPACE ALLOCATION)

ASSEMBLIES AS PER VBBL 2019 3.3.1.1.(5)

FLOOR ASSEMBLIES
WALL ASSEMBLIES

COOKING EQUIPMENT

SPRINKLERED
CONSTRUCTION

FIRE STOPPING

FIRE SPREAD RATING :

(FSR)

4" PREFABRICATED
INSULATED PANELS

WOOD AND PLYWOOQOD :

FIRE SEPARATION W/ FFR 2 HR  APPENDIX D TABLE D-2.2.1.-A

FIRE SEPARATION W/ FFR 2 HR  APPENDIX D TABLE D-2.3.4-A
APPENDIX D TABLE D-2.3.4-E

CONFORMING TO PART 6 OF VBBL 2019

YES

NONCOMBUSTIBLE

COMPLY WITH CAN/ULC-S115 STANDARDS

i
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CONSULTANTS

CLIENT:
CHRISTOPHER SIU, DAVID JORGE

ARCHITECT:

VIPUL CHAUHAN ARCHITECT AIBC, AAA, OAA, MRAIC PRINCIPAL
ARCUS CONSULTING LTD

120TH-1200 W 73RD AVE. VANCOUVER V6P 6G5

T:778 657 6188

E: VIPUL@ARCUS.CA

INTERIOR DESIGNER:

SCOTT COHEN

SCOTT COHEN DESIGN

VANCOUVER

T: 604 833 9999

E: SCOTTCOHENDESIGN@GMAIL.COM

MECHANICAL ENGINEER:

TAN XIANGYANG, P.ENG., LEED AP, M.A.SC.
XT ENGINEERING

15272 81A AVE,SURREY, BC V3S 9E3
7787065858

TAN@XTENGINEERING.COM

ELECTRICAL ENGINEER:

GEORGE FAN, M.SC., P.ENG., LEED AP.
ZIYUTEC

3771 JACOMBS RD #230, RICHMOND, BC V6V 2L9
778-798-6928

GEORGE.FAN@ZIYUTEC.COM

FIRE SUPPRESSION (KITCHEN HOOD):

TAN XIANGYANG, P.ENG., LEED AP, M.A.SC.
XT ENGINEERING

15272 81A AVE,SURREY, BC V3S 9E3
7787065858

TAN@XTENGINEERING.COM

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER:

DRAGAN TODOROVIC, P.Eng PRINCIPAL
ARCUS CONSULTING LTD

120TH-1200 W 73RD AVE. VANCOUVER V6P 6G5
T: 604-264-1450

E: DRAGAN@ARCUS.CA

TO COMPLY WITH VBBL 2019 3.1.13 AND FIRE CODE DIVISION B SECTION 2.3 REQUIREMENTS FOR INTERIOR FINISHES.

EXITS - MATERIALS FOR WALL AND CEILING FSR SHALL NOT EXCEED 25

WALL INTERIOR FINISHES FSR SHALL NOT EXCEED 150 AND BE NOT MORE THAN 25mm THICK

CEILING SURFACE AREA TOTALING 10% FSR SHALL BE LESS THAN 150
FABRICS USED SHALL CONFORM TO CAN/ULC-S109

LIGHT DIFFUSERS AND LENSES FSR SHALL NOT EXCEED 250 AS PER CAN/ULC-S102.2

CORRIDORS FSR SHALL NOT EXCEED 75 FOR THE INTERIOR WALL FINISH

TO CONFORM WITH VBBL 2019 3.1.5.1 AND 3.1.5.7.(3)

CEILING ELEMENTS TO BE FIRE RETARDANT WOOD CONFORMING TO ULC CAN 4-S10 AND CAN/CSA-O80 STANDARDS

FLAME SPREAD RATING SHALL NOT EXCEED 25

OCCUPANT LOAD FOR RESTAURANT

EMPLOYEES 12 PERSONS (ON SHIFT)
CUSTOMERS 47 PERSONS (AS PER NUMBER OF SEATS)
TOTAL 59 PERSONS
WASHROOMS:
O.L. =54 PERSONS VBBL 3.7.2.2.18) REQUIRED PROVIDED
MEN 2 W/C 3W/C*
WOMEN 3 W/C 3W/C*

*(1 UNIVERSAL W/C PROVIDED, 2 UNISEX TOILET ROOMS PROVIDED)
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TRAVEL DISTANCE: ARTICLE 3.4.2.5 (C) THE MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE TO AT LEAST ONE EXIT CAN BE UP TO 45 METERS (147.63 FT).

SHEET LIST
UPGRADES: AS PER VBBL 2019 PART 11 ASHRAE FIRST TIME TI TO COMPLY WITH E2 LIGHTING UPGRADE
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

EXIT WIDTH CAPACITY CORRIDOR MINIMUM 1100mm (3-8") STAIRS /RAMPS MINIMUM 900mm (3-0") A2.01 PROPOSED FLOOR PLAN
EXIT DOORS WIDTH WIDTH/EACTOR W FACTOR CAPACITY A1.01 COVERPAGE

A2.02 PROPOSED RELECTED CEILING PLAN
MAIN ENTRANGE 863.6mm 863.6/6. 141 A2.03 PROPOSED SPACE ALLOCATION PLAN
(STREET/SIDEWALK) A1.02 SITE PLAN
RAMP 1,447 8mm 1,447.8/6.1 237 A1.03 PARKADE PLAN

A2.04 ROOF PLAN
EXIT 2 (TO CORRIDOR) 863.6mm 863.6/6. 141 A4.01 FEATURE CEILING DETAILS
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THE RESPONSIBILITY TO COMPLY WITH THE
BY-LAWS AND THE CONDITIONS OF THE
PERMIT REMAINS WITH THE OWNER,
CONTRACTOR AND DEVELOPER AT ALL TIMES.
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a ' " PLASTIC COMPOSITE TRELIS (OPEN TO STRUQTURE) " a Q 1 1
, 4-91/8 : 4'-91/8" w ol . o 2'x2' ACT WASHABLE SYSTEM 4
R o ¢ o T ) e OPEN TO STRUCTURE COOKING ISSUED DATE
- = 9.0 AFF. ] @ . ABOVE EQUIPMENT HOOD 8- 0"|A.F.F. B
*Q : *Q T DUAL BULB T-8 FLUORESCENT TUBE FIXTURE: Q: ISSUED FOR BP 17/02/2023
e
L g D LT g @
C NIl c
fn\ 1\ Q fn\ o — PENDANTS Q:13
FIXTURE:
i ~ Ul CUSTOM 24" DIA. METAL SHADE ON STANDARD PENDANT SOCKET
USE H/D STRUCTURAL LAMP CORD.
o : : @ : @ -
o]
\\ @ CONSULTANT
1
N 8 \ : 1 D
- Lo s 4 RECCESSED LIGHTS Q:4
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. | VAPOUR-TIGHT LED:
M [ BA R ~ (LENGTH INDIATED IN FT.)
@\ HTTPS://WWW .ACUITYBRANDS.COM/EN/PRODUCTS/DETAIL/ 0
MONOPOINT 788310/LITHONIA-LIGHTING/ e RS
e AFTl)éLUFE @ 5/8" GWB on Mtl. Stud XVML-LED-LINEAR/VAPOR-TIGHT-LED-FIXTURE ,/O@,r;%.”..,ae:& ‘b\t‘?& TRUE NORTH
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SPACE ALLOCATION AND OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATIONS

PERCENTAGE OF
AREA NAME AREA (SF) | AREA (M2) TOTAL AREA

BACK OF HOUSE 520 SF 48.32 m? 29%
BAR 160 SF 14.83 m? 9%

COMMON AREA 334 SF 31.04 m2 18%
CUSTOMER SEATING 715 SF 66.4 m? 39%
STORAGE 84 SF 7.8 m? 5%

TOTAL 1812 SF 168.39 m? 100%

PROPOSED SPACE ALLOCATION PLAN

3/8" = 1'-0"
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NAPKIN RECEPTACLE ————— 3.8.8.13 (1)(c)
1 UNIVERSAL WASHRROM DETAILS > A1 3 B1 4 C1 5 D1
3/4" =1'-0" 3/4" =1'-0" 3/4" =1'-0" 3/4" =1'-0" 3/4" =1'-0"
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Door Schedule CONSULTANT
DOOR Door FIRE
NUMBER WIDTH HEIGHT | MATERIAL | FINISH RATING HARDWARE COMMENTS
D1 3-0" 7' -0" GLASS GLASS LOCK SET EXISTING ENTRY
D2 2'-10" 7' -0" WOOQOD PAINT LOCK SET INTEROR - LEVER BOTH SIDES WATERCLOSET
D3 2'-10" 6 -8" METAL PAINT PANIC BAR - INTERIOR - LEVER EXTERIOR COOLER /FREEZER DOOR
D4a 2'-10" 7' -0" METAL PAINT 45 MINS |LOCK SET INTEROR - LEVER BOTH SIDES SERVICE-ELECTRICAL
D4b 2'-0" 7' -0" METAL PAINT PANIC BAR - INTERIOR - LEVER EXTERIOR - LOCK SET SERVICE-MOP SINK CLOSET
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/// // /// // /// /// /// 22
, e / , J/ , %} o:;" TRUE NORTH
/ / // // , // ', ¥,
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FRONT/MAIN ENTRY DOOR WATER CLOSET DOOR COOLER PANEL DOOR ELECTRICAL ROOM DOOR MOP SINK CLOSET DOOR  EXISTING EGRESS TO EXIT DOOR
GLASS HOLLOW CORE METAL PANEL 45 MIN CLOSURE METAL PANEL 45 MIN CLOSURE RESTAURANT
PULL HANDLE LEVER HANDLE (BOTH PULL HANDLE METAL PANEL LEVER HANDLE METAL PANEL
PUSH BUTTON OPENER SIDES) (EXTERIOR) LEVER HANDLE (EXTERIOR) (EXTERIOR) LEVER HANDLE (EXTERIOR)
SELF CLOSER WOOD FRAME PANIC BAR (INTERIOR) PANIC BAR (INTERIOR) PANIC BAR (INTERIOR) PANIC BAR (INTERIOR)
METAL FRAME SELF CLOSER SELF CLOSER SELF CLOSER SELF CLOSER

METAL FRAME METAL FRAME METAL FRAME METAL FRAME
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